2002-5 § 1, 2002: Ord. 2002-2 § 3, 2002:​
​Ord. 2000-16 §§ 1, 2: Ord. 2000-9 § 1: Ord. 99-02-18-01 § 2)​

​¶​
​¶​

​B.​ ​Minimum Conditions: Minimum conditions for a single-family dwelling shall include, but​
​not be limited to:​

​¶​
​1.​ ​Lot area: Minimum fourteen thousand (14,000) square feet for slope class 1 lots​

​(see definitions in this title).​​¶​
​¶​

​Minimum twenty thousand (20,000) square feet for slope class 2 lots.​​¶​
​¶​

​Minimum twenty six thousand (26,000) square feet for slope class 3 lots.​​¶​
​¶​

​Minimum thirty two thousand (32,000) square feet for slope class 4 lots.​​¶​
​¶​

​2.​ ​Lot frontage: Minimum one hundred eight feet (108') of clear ownership of the lot​
​the dwelling is built on.​

​¶​
​3.​ ​Lot slope requirement: All building lots shall be slope class 1, unless a hillside​

​development permit has been issued. In a hillside development area, when a lot​
​has a mix slope of slope classes 1 through 4, and the lot has seventy five percent​

[...]

eighteen inches (18”) to twenty four inches (24") long, capped with the surveyor's 
red cap containing the surveyor's name or license number driven down to ground 
level. 

B.​ Minimum Conditions: Minimum conditions for a single-family dwelling shall include, but 

not be limited to: 

1.​ Lot area: Minimum fourteen thousand (14,000) square feet for slope class 1 lots 
(see definitions in this title). 

Minimum twenty thousand (20,000) square feet for slope class 2 lots. 

Minimum twenty six thousand (26,000) square feet for slope class 3 lots. 

Minimum thirty two thousand (32,000) square feet for slope class 4 lots. 

2.​ Lot frontage: Minimum one hundred eight feet (108') of clear ownership of the lot 

the dwelling is built on. 

3.​ Lot slope requirement: All building lots shall be slope class 1, unless a hillside 
development permit has been issued. In a hillside development area, when a lot 
has a mix slope of slope classes 1 through 4, and the lot has seventy five percent

[...]

such lot or building unless other space so complying is provided. 

J.​ Minimum Conditions: Minimum conditions for a duplex shall include, but not be limited to: 

1.​ Lot Area: Minimum twenty thousand (20,000) square feet for slope class 1 lots 

(see definitions in this title).  

Minimum twenty six thousand (26,000) square feet for slope class 2 lots. 

Minimum thirty two thousand (32,000) square feet for slope class 3 lots. 

Minimum thirty eight thousand (38,000) square feet for slope class 4 lots. 

2.​ Lot Frontage: One hundred twenty four foot (124') minimum. 

3.​ Minimum Parking: Parking spaces for a minimum of four (4) cars shall be 
provided. 

4.​ Exterior Elevations: Exterior elevations shall resemble a single-family dwelling. 

5.​ Living Area: Each living unit shall have at least nine hundred sixty (960) square